Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patient and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
	S ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Colin SZETO 2. Blair A. BIRMINGHAM	Name: ATI Technologies Inc.
3. John R. SHAW	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1 Communes Valley Drive East
Execution Date(s) 1. 02/20/2005 2.08/17/2005 3. 08/17/2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Markham
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: ONTARIO
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip:L37 7X6
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	210.521.770
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
29/269,937	b. Patent No.(\$)
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
Name:smart & biggar	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 438 University Avenue, Suite 1500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Box 111	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Toronto	8. Payment Information
State: ONTARIO Zip:M5G 2K8	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 416-593-5514	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 416-591-1690	b. Deposit Account Number 19-2548
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Peter Elyjiw (No. 58 893)
9. Signature:	
Signature.	May 15, 2008
Peter Elyjiw (Reg. No. 58,893)	Date Total number of pages in the
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PATENT REEL: 020993 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Colin SZETO, Blair A. BIRMINGHAM and John R. SHAW, whose full post office addresses are 228 Elmwood Avenue, North York, Ontario M2N 3M7; 3385 Yonge Street, Apt, 301, Toronto, Ontario M4N 2M8; and 911 Jacarandah Drive, Newmarket, Ontario L3Y 5J5, respectively; have along with John GIORDANO and Miro GLISCH whose full post office addresses are 27 Armthorpe Road, Brampton, Ontario L6T 5M4, and 96 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609, Toronto, Ontario M5V 2J6, respectively; invented and authored a DOMINO STYLE CONNECTOR for which application for a design patent will be filed in the United States with docket number 91922-61:

AND WHEREAS, ATI TECHNOLOGIES INC., whose full post office address is 1 Commerce Valley Drive East, Markham, Ontario, L3T 7X6, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Colin SZETO, Blair A. BIRMINGHAM, and John R. SHAW, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto ATI TECHNOLOGIES INC. all our right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention and design, as described in the said application, said invention and design, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent or Design Registrations for said invention and design, and all Letters Patent and Design Registrations issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said ATI TECHNOLOGIES INC. for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and Design Registrations may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Colin SZETO, Blair A. BIRMINGHAM, and John R. SHAW, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of ATI TECHNOLOGIES INC.

EXECUTED at	Marke	an	this	270°K	2 day of	Esman
2005.				(/ K	\nearrow	
			Blair A.	BIRMING	M	<u> </u>
	f			1		
I. Tracy Jo	CKSon	whose full po	ost office add	dress is <u>2</u>	<u>54 S</u>	and
Road Ho hereby declare that	lland 1	anding	MO,	L9N	(KI	
hereby declare that	I was person	ally present and di	id see Blair /	A. BIRMIN	GHAM wi	no is personally
known to me to be	the person na	imed in the above	assignment o	duly sign an	d execute	the same.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at Toron this day of August 2005 John R. SHAW Tohn 5 how
whose full post office address is
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at this day of
Colin SZETO I,whose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Colin SZETO who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
(91922-61 AGS:lma)

2/2

PATENT REEL: 020993 FRAME: 0815

EXECUTED at	this day of
	John R. SHAW
I,w	hose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was personally proto be the person named in the above ass	esent and did see John R. SHAW who is personally known to me signment duly sign and execute the same.
EXECUTED at Mankham 2005.	Signature of Witness this 17th day of August Colin SZETO
I, Tacy A. Jackson who be land landing hereby declare that I was personally presto be the person named in the above assignment.	ent and did see Colin SZETO who is personally known to me gament duly sign and execute the same.
(91922-61 AGS;lma)	Tracy A. Jackson

2/2

PATENT REEL: 020993 FRAME: 0816